
 100 

 24 

 2 x 6.5 

 75 

 1
72

.6
 O

FF
 p

os
iti

on
 

15
9.

3 
O

N
 p

os
iti

on

 5
2.

5 
 3

1.
2 

 M10 
 120 

 
63

 

ON position

OFF position

 38 

 22 

SCALE 1:2

Electrical diagram Fixing holes

CHARACTERISTICS AND PRESCRIPTIONS

-Rated voltage: 14V-28V
-Voltage limit operation: 16V ÷ 32V
-Maximum continuos current in the main contact: 
250A at 23 C
-Maximum current of short duration in the main 
contact: 2000A for 5sec at 23 C
-Number of electrical operations: 5000
-Number of mechanical operations: 5000
-Fix the M6 screws: 8 1 Nm
-Fix the M10 nut: 22 1.1 Nm
-Handle operation torque: 3.5 2 Nm
-Accessories: 08099800 - 00902500
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DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES IN MILLIMETERS, DEFINED ACCORDING TO ISO 1101-2017.

MANUAL BATT SWITCH (SAFE LOCK) 
M10

OL-08098881 A

CPK

ST

CP

DENOTES CPK DIMENSIONS MINIMUM CPK VALUE

DENOTES A CHARACTERISTIC THAT PROVIDES AN INDICATION OF PROCESS 
PERFORMANCE.PROCEDURE FOR MEASUREMENTAND TRACKINGTO BE DEFINED
IN LITTELFUSE INSPECTION INSTRUCTIONS

   <S>
●

SAFETY/ COMPLIANCE CRITICAL CHARACTERISTICS SYMBOL

FIT/ FUNCTION CRITICAL CHARACTERISTICS SYMBOL

DENOTES CP DIMENSIONS, -MINIMUM CP VALUE MUST BE WITHIN THE
DIMENSIONAL LIMITATIONS SHOWN ON DRAWING AND INITIALLY LOCATED
TO ALLOW FOR MAXIMUM TOOL LIFE
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